ORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MRD 7.26.00

08-22-2000

nerce Office

101438905

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Typ	pe	Conveyance Type			
■ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # □ Corrective Document		■ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other U.S. Government		
		☐ License			
		│ │ □ Merger			
Reel #	Frame #	(For Us	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
			rtmental File	☐ Secret File	
Conveying Part	y(ies)	☐ Mark if additional name	es of conveying part	ies attached	
				Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Lorelei C. Marshall			Month Day Ye	
rumo (mio 1)	Lordier C. Warshall			July 17, 2000	
Name (line 2)					
				Execution Date	
Second Party				Month Day Y	
Name (line 1)	Terry J. Foley			July 17, 2000	
	, ,			July 17, 2000	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if a	dditional names of r	eceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Holden's Foundation Seeds L.L.C.			☐ If document to be record	
				is an assignment and the	
				receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United	
	503 South Manlewood	d Avenue			
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	503 South Maplewood	d Avenue		States, an appointment	
	503 South Maplewood Box 839	d Avenue		States, an appointment of a domestic represen-	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Box 839			States, an appointment of a domestic represensis attached. (Designation must be a separate document)	
Address (line 1)	Box 839 Williamsburg, Iowa/US	SA 52361	Zin Code	States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Box 839	SA 52361 State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic represensis attached. (Designation must be a separate document)	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Box 839 Williamsburg, Iowa/US	SA 52361	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic represensis attached. (Designation must be a separate document)	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 2000 MTHAII 0000003	Box 839 Williamsburg, Iowa/US	SA 52361 State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic represensis attached. (Designation must be a separate document)	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Box 839 Williamsburg, Iowa/US	SA 52361 State/Country	Zıp Code	States, an appointment of a domestic represensis attached. (Designation must be a separate document)	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 2000 MTHAI1 0000003	Box 839 Williamsburg, Iowa/US	SA 52361 State/Country FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		States, an appointmen of a domestic represenses attached. (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone Number	(312) 201-0777
Name	Harold J. Fassnacht			(0.2, 20. 0,
Address (line 1)	Bullwinkel Partners, Ltd	ı		
Address (line 2)	19 South LaSalle Stree			
		•		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1300			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60603			
	er the total number of page luding any attachments.	es of the attached c	onveyance docum	nent # -1-
	nber(s) or Patent Numb		☐ Mark i	f additional numbers attached
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Pater	nt Number(s)
	09/452,543			
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ	tion was Month Day Year PCT
	T application number U.S. Application Number			
_	peen assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope		number of propertie	s involved. # -	1-
Fee Amount			New A	
	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40	0.00
Method of Payr	nt			
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional Deposit	I fees can be charged to Account Number:		-0358
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authori	zation to charge add	ditional fees:	∕es ■ No □
Statement and S	ignature		1	
To the best attached co indicated he	of my knowledge and belie ppy is a try copy of the orig rein.	of, the foregoing infi inal document. Cha	ormation is true a orges to deposit a	nd correct and any ccount are authorized, as
<u> Harold J. Fassna</u>	icht	Handa J	Fassnecht	מס/נבאד
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature)	Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, LORELEI C. MARSHALL, of 7 Glencrest Circle, Iowa City, IA 52246, and TERRY J. FOLEY, of 129 Country Club Drive, Williamsburg, Iowa 52361, hereafter referred to as APPLICANTS, have invented or co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CORN HYBRID P725

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the United States patent application No. 09/452,543 filed on Dec. 1, 1999 (Attorney Case No. OPT-38), prepatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

Whereas, HOLDEN'S FOUNDATION SEEDS L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa and having its principal place of business at Box 839, 503 S. Maplewood Avenue, Williamsburg, Iowa 52361, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in recognition of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, the APPLICANTS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid application, and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention with respect to said invention and application, and authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns may make application for Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent that may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto ASSIGNEE, in accordance with this assignment.

trea Marshall 7/17/00
Date

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared LORELEI C. MARSHALL to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was

sworn and did acknowledge that she executed this instrument as her free act and deed on the date aforesaid.

(SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Notary Public

Terry J. Foldy

Date

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared TERRY J. FOLEY to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the date aforesaid.

(SEAL)

MARY K. MILLER

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Notary Public

Group Art Unit: 1649

Examiner:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT APPLICATION OF Lorelei C. Marshall, Terry J. Foley and Douglas S. Nubel

SERIAL NO.: 09/452,543

FILED: December 1, 1999

FOR: CORN HYBRID P725

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Assignment Branch:

Enclosed please find:

- (1) Assignment cover form;
- Original assignment document from two of the inventors, Lorelei C. Marshall and Terry J. Foley, to Holden's Foundation Seeds L.L.C. of the above-identified patent application;
- (3) Check payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the amount of forty dollars (\$40), representing the cost of recording one document pursuant to 37 C.F.R. Section 1.21(h); and
- (4) Self addressed return postcard.

Please record the attached original assignment document. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

Harold J. Fassnacht Reg. No. 35,507

Reg. No.

I nerepy certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

BULLWINKEL PARTNERS, LTD. 19 S. LaSalle Street - Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60603-1493 Telephone: 312-201-0777

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

7/20/00

Signature

2000